
 

AMENDMENT TO SERVICE AGREEMENT 

FOR PERMIT SERVICES SOFTWARE 

 

 This AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 21st day of July 2016, by and between 

the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, a Municipal Corporation in the state of Missouri, hereinafter 

referred to as “City” and CityView, a division of N. Harris Computer Corporation, hereinafter 

referred to as "Service Provider." Witnesseth that: 

 WHEREAS,  City and Service  Provider, by and through its predecessor entity, Municipal 

Software, Inc., entered into a Service Agreement for Permit Services Software, RFP No. 07-188 

on July 10, 2008, which  governed  the  purchase,  implementation  and  maintenance  of  

permitting and  inspections  software  by Service Provider to City; and 

 WHEREAS,  City and Service Provider amended and restated the terms of the Agreement 

between the parties on February 24, 2015 to amend the scope of work to more accurately reflect 

the expectations of City and the obligations of Service Provider; and 

 WHEREAS, City and Service Provider wish to further amend the terms of the Agreement  

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and considerations herein 

contained, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by the parties hereto as follows: 

1.          Sections 3.2.1 and 3.2.2 of the Agreements and Section 4 of Attachment 2 to Exhibit B 

shall be amended to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional one year from November 

1, 2016 to October 31, 2017 (the “Initial Extended Term”). Thereafter, this Agreement shall 

automatically renew for up to four (4) additional one (1) year renewal periods (the “Additional 

Renewal Terms”) unless City gives written notice of non-renewal at least ninety days prior to 

expiration of the then current term. The compensation to be paid for the Initial Extended Term is 

$63,462.85 and for the Additional Renewal Terms is: (i) $66,001.36 for the first Additional 

Renewal Term; (ii) $68,641.41 for the second Additional Renewal Term; (iii) $71,387.07for the 

third Additional Renewal Term; and (iv) $74,242.55 for the forth Additional Renewal Term. 

 

2.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Agreement will terminate should City fail to pay the 

annual support and maintenance fee for any annual period prior to the anniversary date of the 

Agreement. 

 

3.    Except as amended herein the Service Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force 

and effect. 

 

 

 

 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment the day and year first 

written above. 

City of Lee’s Summit     N. Harris Computer Corp. 

 

By: ________________________   By: ________________________ 

Name: ______________________   Name: ______________________ 

Title: _______________________   Title: _______________________ 

Date: _______________________   Date: _______________________ 


